VIKAS GARG 10/4, EAST PUNJABI BAGH, NEW DELHI-110026

DISCL/SAST/UR-29(2)/2018

19.11.2018

National Stock Exchange	Bombay Stock Exchange Limited	The Company Secretary,	
Limited	Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers	Vikas EcoTech Ltd.,	
Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla	Dalal Street Fort,	Vikas Apartments, 34/1,	
Complex	Mumbai-400001	East Punjabi Bagh,	
Bandra(E) Mumbai-400051	Scrip Code:- 530961	New Delhi-110026.	
Fax:- 022-26598235/36			
NSE Symbol- VIKASECO			

Subject: - <u>Submission of Disclosure of sale of shares under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (SAST)</u> <u>Regulations, 2011.</u>

Dear Sir,

I, Vikas Garg, promoter of the Company hereby submitting disclosure in respect of sale of shares in compliance of regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

The Disclosures under relevant regulation is being attached for your kind reference. Request you to kindly take the above said on your records.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

Valor of

(Vikas Garg)

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	VIKAS ECOTECH LIMITED		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	VIKAS GARG		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	YES		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE LIMITED & NSE LIMITED		
Details of the disposal /holding of shares/voting rights/holding of the Acquirer and PAC	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC(*)
Before the disposal under consideration, holding of			
Shares carrying voting rights		17.27	17.27
b) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares			
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)			
Total (a+b+c)	4,83,43,855	17.27	17.27
Details of sale			
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	1,13,79,144	4.07	4.07
b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares			
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold			
Total (a+b+c)	1,13,79,144	4.07	4.07
After the sale, holding of:			
Shares carrying voting rights	3,69,64,711	13.21	13.21
b) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares			
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to			
Total (a+b+c)	3,69,64,711	13.21	13.21
Mode of sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	OPEN MARKET		
te of sale of shares. 16.11.2018			
Equity share capital/total voting capital of the TC before the said sale.			27,98,99,675
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said sale			27,98,99,675
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said sale.			27,98,99,675

Varlos of

(VIKAS GARG)
Date: 19.11.2018
Place: New Delhi